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Figure 1. BA23-A Unit Assembly
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DESCRIPTION

BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY

*CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

*Power Supply (30-21749-00)

*Cover, Logic

*Serew, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/32

*D.C. POWER DRIVE CAB'.E ASSEMBLY

*FAN CABLE ASSEMBLY

*PATCH PANEL ASSEMBLY

*Washer, Flat No. 6

*Nut, Kep, No. 6

"Plate, Cover

*Plate, Blank Connector

*Cover, RX/RD

*Spring, Compres:i:n

*Medallion, MIC * - 2DP11

*Baffle Assembly

Labels (Not Shown)

*Label “Serial & Power, Universal"

*Label ““Equipment Set at 110-120V"’

*Label “FCC, Class A Processor”

*Labe! “‘Control Panel, MICRO PDP-11"

Cabte and Power Cord {Not Shown;

*Backplane D.C. Power Cable Assembly

*Power Cord (125V)

DEC

PART NO.

BAZ3-A

70-19985-00

H7864-A

74-27751-01

90-00049-01

70-20435-1K

70-20449-0D

70-18979-00

90-06659-00

90-09991-00

74-27574-01

74-28683-01

74-27564-01

12.20113-01

74-28502-01

70-21506-01

36-17674-15

36-17905-17

36-17880-02

36-21549-02

70-20450-01

17-00083-09

ECO

CUT-IN

BA23-A

00002

USED ON

CODE

REF

FIG

NO.

Fe,Lo T T

~
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BA23-A-02

Figure 2. Chassis Assembly
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FIG. ECO
CUT-IN REF

ITEM DEC 70-19985 |[USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00006 CODE NO.
m S |

2- CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-19985-00 1

1| *CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-19985-01 3

2] *"CONTROL PANEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 70-20695-01 4

3] "BACKPLANE DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 70-19986-00 5

4| *Clamp, Cable 90-09636-00

51 *Mount, Cable Tie 90-08264-00

6| "Cable Tie 90-07031-00

7] *"Front Panel to Back Plane Cable Assembly 70-20451-1C .

8{ *Screw, Sems, Phl Hd No. B-32 x 5/16 90-10174-01

9| “Screw, Sems, Ph! Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90-10174-00

Label (Not Shown)

*Label, “P/N, Rev, Mfg" 90-09255-00

1PB-BA23.

O
3



BA23-A-03

Figure 3. Chassis Assembly (Sheet 1 of 2)
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BA23-A-03A

Figure 3. Chassis Assembly {Sheet 2 of 2)
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DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

*Chassic

*Support, Chassis Front

*Partition

*Cover, Fixed Logic

*Plate, Ejector

*RX/RD Support Assembly

*Rivet, Blind Dome

*Nylon Cable Assembly

*Washer, Flat No. 6

*Cooling Fan Assembly

*Clip, Fan Mounting

*Guard, Finger

*Screw, Phl Pan H:¢ No. 6-32 x 3/4

*Screw, Phl Pan t+id No. 6-32 x 5/8

*Bracket, Fa. . Baffle

*Screw, Self Tap, Phi Fiat Hd No. 6-19 x 19/64

*Rivet, Blind

*Guide, Card

Tagp+ {Not Shown)

*Tape, Teflon

DEC

PART NO.

70-19985-01

74.27541-01

74.27552-01

74-27553-01

74-27545-01

74-27542.01

70-20269-00

90-09054-00

12-12907-1

90-06659-00

12-22271-01

90-09165-00

12-10263.-01

90-06026-02

90-06025-01

74-29789-01

12-21007-01

90-08521-00

74-27555-01

12.13823-00

ECO

CUT-IN

70-19985

00006

USED ON

CODE

REF

FIG

NO.

7/8 iPB-BA23-A



BA23-A-04

Figure 4. Control Panel Plate Assembly
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F l&G. ECO

CUT-IN REF

ITEM DEC 70-20695 |USED ON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 00002 CODE NO.

—————r-——___.%—“%

4 CONTROL PANEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 70-20695-01 2

1{ *Panel, Control 74-27556-01

21 "Front Panel Module 54.15610-00

3| "Piate, Control Panel 74.28657-01

4| ‘"Bracket, A.C. Switch 74.27565-01

65| *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-10155-00

6] *Screw, Self Tap, Phi Pan Hd No. 6 x 1/2 90-09800-00

71 *A.C. ON/OFF POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20434-01 9

8/ "Nut, Kep No. 10-32 90-06565-00

9] "Shield, A.C. Bracket 74.28424.01

10| *Grommet, Caterpillar 90-07035-00

Label {(Not Shown)

*Label, “P/N, REV, MFG" 90-09255-04

IPB-BA23-A 10 1

10



AssemblyFigure 5. Backplane Distribution
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FIG. 8 Eco
& CUT-IN REF

ITEM DEC 70-19986 |USED ON| FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | 00001 CODE | NO.

65— BACKPLANE DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 70-19986-00 2

1| *Panel, BA23 Signal Distribution 54-15633-00

2] “Bracket, Distribution 74-27551-01

3] “Backplane, Q22 Bus (B Quad Siots) H9278-A

4} "Nut, Ela-Stop, No. 6-32 x 6/16 90-08055-00

5| "Spacer, Nonmetallic, No. 8 90-09672-01

6| "Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 832 x 1/4 90-09545-00

71 *Label, "P/N, REV, MFR" 90-09255-04

IPB-BA23-A 12 1

Jo¥



FIG. c ECO
& CUT-IN REF

ITEM DEC 70-20435 |USEDON| FIG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | gogo2 CODE NO.
F%—v e .____._____________r\-—_—_=

6 D.C. POWER DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20435-1K 1

11 *Connector, (P1) 9-Pin Housing 12-16651-14

2] *Connector, (P1) Housing Cover 12-16650-02

3| *Plug, Keying (P1) 12-15688-00

4{ “Connector, (P2, P3) 4.Pin Housing Mate-N-Lok 12-10821-04

5| *Terminal, (P2, P3) Socket Contact 12-09379-00

6| *Label, “Power Supply"” 90-09255-01

7| *Cable Tie (Bundle) 90-07031-00

1

4 2
5 7 6 3

P2 JF‘
.P

LK)

m
«
b
—
—
“
"

~
J

MICRO/PDP11-11

Figure 6. D.C. Power Drive Cable Assembly
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FIG.

ITEM

——

*Fan Cable

*Labe!, “Power Supply’’

DEC

DESCRIPTION PART NO.

FAN CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20449-0D

12-10283-00

“Connector, (P1} Universal Socket Housing, 12.12167-01

4-Pin Mate-N- Lok

*Terminal, (P1) Universal Socket Contact 12-12169-00

90-09265-01

ECO

CUT-IN

70-20449

00001
———

REF

USED ON| FI1G

CODE NO.

||

i
i 1fhfl

Figure 7. Fan Cable Assembly
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DESCRIPTION
——

—————

PATCH PANEL ASSEMBLY

"Bracket, Patch Panel

* Adapter, Patch Panel Bracket

*Screw, Sems Phil Pan Hd No. 6:32 x 1.4

*Screw, Stotted Cantive Hd No. 6-:32 x 11/32

*Shrelding, Chp-On

ECO

CUT-IN REF

PA%ECO 70-19979 |USED ON| FiG
NO. 00002 CODE NO.

= e|

70-19979-00 1

742754701

74.27546-01

90-10174-00

90-10470-02

12-22380-02

Figure 8. Patch Panel Assembly

17/18
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FIG. c ECO
& CUT-IN REF

ITEM DEC 70.20434 |USED ON| FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. | ooo02 CODE NO.

9 A.C. ON/OFF POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20434-01 4

1 *Switch, {S1) Rocker (DPST) 12-21262-01

2 *Terminal, Quick Disconnect 12-17000-02

3 *Terminal, Ring 90-07930-00

4 *Connector, (P1) Socket 6-Pin Mate-N-Lok 12-12167-06

5 *Terminal, (P1) Pin 12-17519-00

6 *Yerminal, (P1) Pin 12-12169-00

7 * Lab:al, “Power Supply”' 90-09255-01

8 *Tubing, Shrink (3/16 in. 1.D.) 91.07685-09

9 *Tubing, Shrink (1/2 in. 1.D) 91.07254-09

3

R\

O

© L Ya
s1 O

1 2 ~
l

MICRO/PDP11-09

Figure 9. A.C. ON/OFF Power Cable Assembly

19/20 IPB-BA23-A
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BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY SORTED BY PART NUMBER

. FIG.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM

12-09379-00 Terminal, (P2, P3) Sccket Contact .6 5

12-10263-01 Guard, Finger 3 12
12-10283~00 Fan Cable 7 1

12-10821-04 Connector, (P2, P3) U4-Pin Housing Mate-N-Lok 6 y

12-12167-01 Cennector, (P1) Universal Sccket Heusing,

4-Pin Mate-N-Lok 7 2

12-12167~06 Cennector, (P1) Socket 6-Pin Mate-N-Lok g y

12-12169~-00 Terminal, (P1) Universal Socket Contact 7 3
12-12169-00 Terminal, (P1) Pin 9 6

12-12907-01 Nylen Cable Assembly 3 8

12-13823-00 Tape, Teflon 3 Not Shown

12-15588-00 Plug, Keying (P1) 6 3
12-16650-02 Connecter, (P1) Housing Cover 6 2

12=-16651-14 Connecter, (P1) 9-Pin Heusing 6 1
12=-17000-02 Terminal, Quick Disconnect 9 2

12=-17519-00 Terminal, (P1) Pin 9 5
12=-20113-01 Spring, Compressicn 1 13

12-21007-01 Serew, ZSelf Tap, Phl Flat Hd No.

6-19 x 15/64 3 16

12-21262-01 Switch, (51) Recket (DPST) 9 1

12-22271-01 Cocling Fan Assembly 3 10

12-22380-02 Shielding, Clip-On 8 5

17-00083-09 Power Cord, Terminated 125V 1 Not Shown

36-176T4-15 Label "Serial & Power, Universal" 1 Not Shown

36-17880-02 Label "FCC, Class A Prccessor" 1 Not Shown

36=-17905-17 Label "Equipment Set at 110-120V" 1 Not Shown

36-21549-02 Label "Contrecl Panel, MICRO PDP-11" 1 Not Shewn

54-15610-00 Frent Panel Meodule y 2
-54-15633-00 Panel, BA23 3ignal Distribution 5 1

70-19979-00 PATCH PANEL ASSEMBLY 1 7
70-19979-00 PATCH PANEL ASSEMBLY 8 0

70-19985-00 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 1 1
70-19985-00 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 2 0

70-19985-01 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 3 0

70-19985-01 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 2 1

70-19986-00 BACKPLANE DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 5 0
70-19986-00 BACKPLANE DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 2 3
70-20269-00 RX/RD Support Assembly 3 6

T0-20434-01 A.C. ON/OFF POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 9 0

70-20434-01 A.C. ON/OFF POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY y 7
70-20435<1K D.C. POWER DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY 6 0

70-20435-1K D.C. POWER DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 5
T0-20449.0D FAN CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 6
T70-20449-0D FAN CABLE ASSEMBLY 7 0

70-20450-01 Backplane D.C. Power Cable Assembly 1 Not Shown

70-20451~1C Front Panel to Back Plane Cable Assembly 2 7
70-20695-01 CONTROL PANEL PLATE ASSEMBLY y 0

70-20695-01 CONTROL PANEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 2 2
T0-21506-01 Baffle Assembly 1 15

A-l {PB-BA23-A



BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY SORTED BY PART NUMBER

FIG.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM

T4-27541-01 Chassis 3 1

T4=27542-01 Plate, Ejecter 3 5

T4=-27545-01 Ccver, Fixed Legic 3 4

T4-27546-01 Adapter, Patch Panel Bracket 8 2

T4-27547-01 Bracket, Patch Panel 8 1

TU-27551-01 Bracket, Distribution 5 2

Th-27552-01 Support, Chassis Frent 3 2

T4-27553-01 Partitior 3 3

T4-27555<01 Guide, Card 3 18

T4-27556-01 Panel, Contrcl y 1
T4=-27564-01 Cover, RX/RD 1 12

T4-27565-01 Bracket, A.C. Switch y y

T4=2757U=01 Plate, Cover 1 10

Th=27751=01 Cover, Legic 1 3

Th-28424-01 Shield, A.C. Bracket 4 Q

T4-28502=-01 Medallicn, MICRO/PDP11 1 14

T4-28657-01 Plate, Cerntrcl Panel y 3

T4-28683-01 Plate, Blank Ccnnector 1 11
T4-29789-01 Bracket, Fan Baffle 3 15

90-00049-01 Serew, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/32 1 Yy

90-06025-01 Screw, Phl Pan Hd Ne. 6-32 x 5/8 3 14
90-06026-02 Screw, Phl Pan Hd Ne. £-32 x 3/4 3 13

90-06565-00 Nut, Kep Ne. 10-32 4 8

90-06659-00 Washer, Flat Ne. 6 3 9

90-06659-00 Washer, Flat No. 6 1 8
90-07031-00 Cable Tie 2 6

90-07031-00 Cable Tie (Bundle) 6 7
90-07035-00 Grommet, Caterpillar 4 19

90-07930-00 Terminal, Ring 9 3
90-08055-00 Nut, Ela-Stop, No. 6-32 x 5/16 5 Y

90-08264-00 Mount, Cable Tie 2 5
90-08521-00 Rivet, Blind 3 17

90-09054-00 Rivet, Blind Dcme 3 7

© 90-09165-00 Clip, Fan Mcunting 3 11

90-09255-00 Label "P/N, Rev, Mfg" 2 Net Shown

90-09255-01 Label, "Power Supply" 6 6
90-09255-01 Label, "Power Supply" 7 y

90-09255-01 Label, "Power Supply" 9 7

90-09255-04 Label, "P/N, REV, MFR" 5 7

90-09255-04 Label, "P/N, REV, MFG" y Net Shown
90-09545-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd Ne. B8-32 x 1/4 5 6

90-09636-00 Clamp, Cable 2 y
90-09672-01 Spacer, Nonmetallie, No. 8 5 5
90-09800-00 Screw, Phl Pan Hd Ne. 6 x 1/2 (Tapping) 4 6
90-09991-00 Nut, Kep, No. 6 1 9
90-10155-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd Ne. 6-32 x 5/16 4 5
90-10174-00 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd Ne. 6-32 x 1/4 8 3
90~10174-00 Screw, Sems, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 2 9
90-10174-01 Screw, Sems, Phl Hd Ne. 8-32 x 5/16 2 8
90-10470-02 Screw, Slotted Captive Hd No. 6-32 x .33 8 y

IPB-BA23-A A-2



BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY SORTED BY PART NUMBER

FIG.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM

91-07254-09 Tubing, Shrink (1/2 in. I.D.) 9 ]

91-07685-09 Tubing, Shrink (3/16 in. I.D.) ] 8

BAZ23-A BA23~-A UNIT ASSEMBLY 1 0

H7864-A Power Supply (30-21749-00) 1 2

H9278-A Backplane, Q22 Bus (8 Quad Slots) 5 3

A-3/4 IPB-BA23A
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BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY SORTED BY DESCRIPTION

FIG.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO, ITEM

A.C. ON/OFF POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-2043U4-01 4 7

A.C. ON/QOFF POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20434-01 9 0

Adapter, Patch Panel Bracket TU-275U46-01 ] 2

BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY BA23-A 1 0

Backplane D.C. Power Cable Assembly 70-20450-01 1 Net Shewn

BACKPLANE DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 70-19986-00 5 0

BACKPLANE DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 70-19986-00 2 3

Backplane, Q22 Bus (8 Quad Slects) H9278-A 5 3
Baffle Assembly 70-21506-01 1 15

Bracket, A.C. Switch TU4-27565-01 y u
Bracket, Distributien TU4-27551-01 5 2

F-arket, Fan Baffle T4-29789-01 3 15

- ket, Patch Panel TUh-27547-01 8 1

Cablie Tie §0-07031-00 2 6

Cable Tie (Bundle) 90-07031-00 6 7

Chass -+ TU-27541-01 3 1

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-19985-00 1 1

CHA SIS ASSEMBLY 70-19985-00 l 0

CH¥ASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-19985-01 2 1

CASITS ASSEMBLY 70-19985-01 3 0
Clam,:, Cable 90-09636-00 2 4

Clip, Fan Meunting 90-09165-00 3 1

Cecnrecter, (P1) 9-Pin Heusing 12-15651-14 6 1
Cennecter, (P1) Housing Cever 12-14650-02 6 2

Cenrecter, (P1) Sccket 6-Pin Mate-N-Lck 12-12167-06 9 4

tonnecter, (P1) Universal Sccket Heusing,

4-Pin Mate-N-Lck 12=12167=01 7 2

Connecter, (P2, P3) U-Pin Housing Mate-N-Lok 12-10821-04 6 b

CONTROL PANEL PLA[~ ASSEMBLY 70-20695-01 2 2

LONTROL PANEL PLATE ASSEMBLY 70-20695-01 4 0

Cocling Fan Assembly 12-22271-01 3 10

Cover, Fixed Legic TU-27545.01 3 4
Cover, Lecgic T8-27751-01 1 3
Cover, RX/RL TU=-27564-01 1 12

D.C. POWER DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20435-1K 1 5
D.C. POWER DRIVE CABLE ASSEMBLY 70-20435-1K 6 0

Fan Cable 12-10283-00 7 1
FAN CABLE ASSEMBLY T0-20449-0D 1 6

FAN CABLE ASSEMBLY T70-20449-0D 7 0

Front Panel Medule 54-15610-00 4 2
Front Panel to Back Plane Ccble Assembly 70=-20451-1C 2 T

Grommet, Caterpillar 90-07035-00 4 10

Guard, Finger 12-10263-01 3 12
Guide, Card 74-27555-01 3 18

Label "Contrcl Panel, MICRO PDP-i1" 316-215u49-02 1 Net Shown

Label "Equipment Set at 110-120V" 36-17905-17 1 Net Shown
Label "FCC, Class A Prccessor" 36-17880-02 1 Not Shown

1 A5 IPB-BA23-A
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BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY SORTED BY DESCRIPTION

%

FIG.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM

Label "P/N, Rev, Mfg" 90-09255-00 2 Net Shewn

Label "Serial & Power, Universal" 36-176T74-15 1 Net Shown
Label, "P/N, REV, MFG" 90-09255-04 4 Net Shewn

Label, "P/N, REV, MFR" 90-09255-04 5 7
Label, "Power Supply" 90-09255-01 7 y

Label, "Power Supply" 30-09255-01 6 3

Label, "Power Supply"” 90-09255-01 9 7

Medallion, MICRO/PDP11 T4-28502-01 1 14

Mount, Cable Tie g0-08264-00 2 5

Nut, Ela-Stop, Nec. 632 x 5/16 90-08055-00 5 4

Nut, Kep No. 10-32 90-06565-00 4 8

Nut, Kep, No. 6 90-09991-00 1 9

Nylon Cable Assembly 12-12907-01 3 8

Panel, BA23 Signal Distributicn 54-15633-00 5 1

Panel, Contrel T4-27556-01 4 1

Partiticn T4-27553-01 3 3

PATCH PANEL ASSEMBLY 70-19979-00 8 0

PATCH PANEL ASSEMBLY 70-19979-00 1 7

Plate, Blank Cennector 7T4-28683-01 1 11

Plate, Contrcl Panel T4-28657-01 y 3

Plate, Cover T4=-275T74-01 1 10

Plate, Ejector T4-27542-01 3 5

Plug, Keying (P1) 12-15588-00 6 3

Power Cord, Terminated 125V 17-00083-09 1 Net Shewn
Power Supply (30-21749-00) HT7864-A 1 2

Rivet, Blind 90~08521-00 3 17

Rivet, Blind Dome 90-09054-00 3 7T

RX/RD Support Assembly 70-20269-00 3 6

Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6 x 1/2 (Tapping) 90-09800-00 uy 6

Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/4 90-06026-02 3 13

Screw, Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/8 90-06025-01 3 14

Screw, Self Tap, Phl Flat Hd No.

6-19 x 19/64 12=-21007-01 3 16

Screw, Sems Phl Pan hd No. 6-32 x 1/4 90~-10174-00 8 3
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x %/16 90~10155-00 y 5

Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 7/32 30-00049-01 1 y

Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 8-32 x 1/4 90~09545-00 5 6

Screw, Sems, Phl Hd No. B8-32 x 5/16 90-10174-01 2 8

Serew, Sems, Phl Pan Hd Ne. 6-32 x 1/4 90~-10174-00 2 9

Screw, Slotted Captive Hd No. 6-32 x .33 90-10470-02 8 y

Shield, A.C. Bracket T4-28424-01 4 9

Shielding, Clip-On 12-22380-02 B 5

Spacer, Nonmetallic, No. 8 90-09672-01 5 5

Spring, Compression 12-20113-01 1 13
Support, Chassis Front T4-27552-01 3 2
Switch, (S1) Rocket (DPST) 12-21262-01 9 1

IPB-BA23-A A-6
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BA23-A UNIT ASSEMBLY SORTED BY DESCRIPTION

FIG.

DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM

Tape, Teflon 12-13823-00 3 Net Shown
Terminal, (P1) Pin 12=-17519-00 9 5
Terminal, (P1) Pin 12-12169-00 9 6
Terminal, (P1) Universal Socket Contact 12-12169-00 7 3

Terminal, (P2, P3) Sccket Contact 12-09379-00 6 5

Terminal, Quick Disceonnect 12-17000-02 9 2

Terminal, Ring 90-07930-00 9 3
Tubing, Shrink (1/2 in. I.D.) 91-07254-09 9 9

Tubing, Shrink (3716 in. I.D.) 91-07685-09 9 8

Washer, Flat No. 6 90-06659-00 3 9

Washer, Flat No. 6 90-0€659-00 1 8

1 A-7 IPB-BA23-A


